through profit or loss   80,881   22,394  102,549   38,146   45,747   47,327   –   78,030   7,183   51,112  473,369

Total net foreign currency
exposure   80,893   (23,601) 102,840   38,324   45,747   47,328   –   78,251   9,026   51,112  429,920

The above year end amounts are broadly representative of the exposure to foreign currency risk during the current and prior year.

Notes to the Accounts
continued

Asian Total Return IC AR 04 Financial pp49-72.qxp  13/03/2024  14:06  Page 68

Schroder Asian Total Return Investment Company plc 69

Foreign currency sensitivity

The following tables illustrate the sensitivity of net profit for the year and net assets with regard to the Company’s monetary financial assets and
financial liabilities and exchange rates. The sensitivity analysis is based on the Company’s monetary currency financial instruments held at each
balance sheet date and assumes a 10% (2022: 10%) appreciation or depreciation in sterling against the currencies to which the Company is
exposed, which is considered to be a reasonable illustration based on the volatility of exchange rates during the year.

If sterling had weakened by 10% this would have had the following effect:

   2023   2022
   £’000   £’000

Income Statement – return after taxation

Revenue return   1,212   1,500

Capital return   (3,802)   (4,316)

Total return after taxation   (2,590)   (2,816)

Net assets   (2,590)   (2,816)

Conversely if sterling had strengthened by 10% this would have had the following effect:

   2023   2022
   £’000   £’000

Income Statement – return after taxation

Revenue return   (1,212)   (1,500)

Capital return   3,802   4,316

Total return after taxation   2,590   2,816

Net assets   2,590   2,816

In the opinion of the Directors, the above sensitivity analyses with respect to monetary financial assets and liabilities is broadly representative of
the whole of the current and comparative year. The sensitivity with regard to the Company’s investments, and any derivative instruments held, to
changes in foreign currency exchange rates is subsumed into market price risk sensitivity below.

(ii) Interest rate risk
Interest rate movements may affect the level of income receivable on cash deposits and the interest payable on variable rate borrowings when
rates are re-set.

Management of interest rate risk